
2026 The University of Tennessee Southern Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-3   Home: 6-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (112)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), McCain (2), Totals (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), McCain (7-9), Singletary (4-
5), Gilbreath (2-3), Harris (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 King, Alaina Grace .491 18-18 57 17 28 5 1 3 18 44 .772 7 0 2 0 .530 2 0 4-4 30 26 3 .949
13 Lindsey, Hannah .460 18-18 50 18 23 6 1 0 10 31 .620 6 0 6 0 .518 0 2 1-2 16 25 2 .953
11 McCain, Mikayla .417 18-18 48 22 20 3 0 4 24 35 .729 14 3 7 0 .561 1 0 0-0 96 6 3 .971
28 Hall, Emory .386 17-16 44 11 17 3 2 0 15 24 .545 3 0 2 0 .417 1 0 3-3 12 0 2 .857
6 McDaniel, Haley .357 18-18 70 21 25 3 0 1 18 31 .443 4 0 0 0 .392 0 0 9-12 26 1 2 .931
1 Pettie, Lauren .342 14-14 38 12 13 0 0 0 5 13 .342 3 4 3 0 .444 0 3 4-4 21 8 1 .967
23 Cook, Carley .327 18-18 49 14 16 4 0 4 16 32 .653 9 3 9 0 .452 1 0 0-0 70 1 0 1.000
25 Kemp, Brooke 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 Mosley, Alyssa .667 3-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Singletary, Ella .438 13-13 32 8 14 2 0 0 4 16 .500 1 0 6 0 .455 0 0 4-4 13 15 1 .966
14 Warrick, Kurstin .412 11-11 34 10 14 2 0 0 12 16 .471 1 1 3 0 .444 0 0 2-2 7 2 0 1.000
22 Bodily, Marie .342 13-13 38 11 13 0 0 0 8 13 .342 2 3 6 0 .419 0 2 3-3 12 1 0 1.000
32 Edwards, Evi .318 11-6 22 3 7 0 0 2 7 13 .591 7 0 4 0 .483 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Gilbreath, Stella .273 13-12 11 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 2 0 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 14 7 0 1.000
24 Ernest, Lilley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gilreath, Taylor .000 5-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

17
Cornelius, Emma
Jean .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .393 18-18 499 159 196 29 4 14 143 275 .551 61 14 52 0 .468 5 7 32-37 323 92 14 .967
Opponents .285 18-18 435 54 124 22 4 4 50 166 .382 38 7 94 1 .348 5 10 7-9 309 136 28 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Harris, Ava 1.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 .313 0 1 0 0 0
34 Boozer, Jayci 1.75 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 .154 1 0 0 1 0
4 Gilbreath, Stella 2.82 7-2 9 9 5 1-0 0 49.2 53 24 20 20 37 9 2 3 .273 2 6 0 3 8
5 Singletary, Ella 3.50 7-1 9 9 7 1-0 0 48.0 60 25 24 11 48 10 1 1 .297 0 0 0 1 2
2 Vars, Shelby 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ursery, Emma 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.12 15-3 25 18 12 3 0 107.2 124 54 48 38 94 22 4 4 .285 3 7 0 5 10
Opponents 8.97 3-15 39 18 3 0 0 103.0 196 159 132 61 52 29 4 14 .393 14 14 0 5 7



2026 The University of Tennessee Southern Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Cook, Carley 71 70 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gilbreath, Stella 21 14 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Bodily, Marie 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Warrick, Kurstin 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mosley, Alyssa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kemp, Brooke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCain, Mikayla 105 96 6 3 .971 1 7 2 .778 2 0
1 Pettie, Lauren 30 21 8 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Singletary, Ella 29 13 15 1 .966 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Lindsey, Hannah 43 16 25 2 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 King, Alaina Grace 59 30 26 3 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 McDaniel, Haley 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hall, Emory 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cornelius, Emma Jean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vars, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ernest, Lilley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilreath, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harris, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Edwards, Evi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Boozer, Jayci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ursery, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 429 323 92 14 .967 7 14 4 .778 2 0
Opponents 473 309 136 28 .941 3 63 10 .863 11 0


